

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007008 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2299  
 HWY : SR 182  
 TITLE : I-182  
 QUEENSGATE/THAYER I/C  
 IMPROVEMENTS  
 05Y008  
 PROJECT : IMD-1823(054)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E. BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC. 525 W GRANDE RONDE 99336-3605 KENNEWICK WA 993360640 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			173.29 %		149.80 %		163.71 %
			70,000.00	191,302.30	121,302.30	174,856.74	104,856.74	184,600.00	114,600.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-46.24 %		18.28 %		6,717.20 %
			930.00	500.00	-430.00	1,100.00	170.00	63,400.00	62,470.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.			160.00 %		6.00 %		20.00 %
	101.0000		5.0000	13.0000	808.00	5.3000	30.30	6.0000	101.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			-42.86 %		-38.10 %		-38.10 %
	4080.0000		1.0500	0.6000	-1,836.00	0.6500	-1,632.00	0.6500	-1,632.00
			4,284.00	2,448.00		2,652.00		2,652.00	
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			72.50 %		31.25 %		-15.00 %
	15850.0000		8.0000	13.8000	91,930.00	10.5000	39,625.00	6.8000	-19,020.00
			126,800.00	218,730.00		166,425.00		107,780.00	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			50.00 %		400.00 %		-50.00 %
	3340.0000		2.0000	3.0000	3,340.00	10.0000	26,720.00	1.0000	-3,340.00
			6,680.00	10,020.00		33,400.00		3,340.00	
7	SELECT ROCK EMBANKMENT	C.Y.			10.00 %		40.00 %		35.50 %
	12086.0000		20.0000	22.0000	24,172.00	28.0000	96,688.00	27.1000	85,810.60
			241,720.00	265,892.00		338,408.00		327,530.60	
DRAINAGE									
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 1	EACH			51.35 %		8.11 %		35.14 %
	1.0000		1,850.0000	2,800.0000	950.00	2,000.0000	150.00	2,500.0000	650.00
			1,850.00	2,800.00		2,000.00		2,500.00	
STORM SEWER									
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH			50.00 %		-8.33 %		66.67 %
	1.0000		1,200.0000	1,800.0000	600.00	1,100.0000	-100.00	2,000.0000	800.00
			1,200.00	1,800.00		1,100.00		2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007008 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2299  
 HWY : SR 182  
 TITLE : I-182  
 QUEENSGATE/THAYER I/C  
 IMPROVEMENTS  
 05Y008  
 PROJECT : IMD-1823(054)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E. BROADWAY 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC. 525 W GRANDE RONDE 99336-3605 KENNEWICK WA 993360640 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STORM SEWER										
10	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	102.0000	L.F.	2.0000	5.0000	150.00 %	2.2500	12.50 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			204.00	510.00	306.00	229.50	25.50	102.00	-102.00	
11	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	90.0000	L.F.	30.0000	42.0000	40.00 %	22.0000	-26.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
			2,700.00	3,780.00	1,080.00	1,980.00	-720.00	2,700.00	0.00	
13	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	12.0000	L.F.	50.0000	166.0000	232.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	
			600.00	1,992.00	1,392.00	960.00	360.00	960.00	360.00	
STRUCTURE										
12	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
SURFACING										
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	11560.0000	TON	12.0000	10.5000	-12.50 %	11.2500	-6.25 %	11.0000	-8.33 %	
			138,720.00	121,380.00	-17,340.00	130,050.00	-8,670.00	127,160.00	-11,560.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,010.00	1,010.00		1,010.00		1,010.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
16	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,200.00	4,200.00		4,200.00		4,200.00		
17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007008 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2299  
 HWY : SR 182  
 TITLE : I-182  
 QUEENSGATE/THAYER I/C  
 IMPROVEMENTS  
 05Y008  
 PROJECT : IMD-1823(054)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI      ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.      RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC.  
 802 N FANCHER RD      4124 E. BROADWAY      525 W GRANDE RONDE  
 99212-1016           99336-3605  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366      SPOKANE WA 992024531      KENNEWICK WA 993360640  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
18	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT										
	1400.0000	C.Y.	110.0000	162.2500	47.50 %	162.2500	47.50 %	192.5000	75.00 %		
			154,000.00	227,150.00	73,150.00	227,150.00	73,150.00	269,500.00	115,500.00		
19	DOWEL BARS										
	3969.0000	EACH	11.0000	16.0000	45.45 %	16.0000	45.45 %	15.5000	40.91 %		
			43,659.00	63,504.00	19,845.00	63,504.00	19,845.00	61,519.50	17,860.50		
20	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE										
	1015.0000	EACH	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	11.4500	14.50 %		
			10,150.00	9,135.00	-1,015.00	9,135.00	-1,015.00	11,621.75	1,471.75		
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28										
	1030.0000	TON	40.0000	48.0000	20.00 %	50.0100	25.02 %	45.0000	12.50 %		
			41,200.00	49,440.00	8,240.00	51,510.30	10,310.30	46,350.00	5,150.00		
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10.00	10.00		10.00		10.00			
24	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL										
	6108.0000	L.F.	2.2500	1.6500	-26.67 %	2.0000	-11.11 %	3.3000	46.67 %		
			13,743.00	10,078.20	-3,664.80	12,216.00	-1,527.00	20,156.40	6,413.40		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
23	ESC LEAD										
	14.0000	DAY	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	500.0000	233.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %		
			2,100.00	1,400.00	-700.00	7,000.00	4,900.00	1,400.00	-700.00		
25	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING										
	2.9000	ACRE	2,000.0000	1,125.0000	-43.75 %	1,200.0000	-40.00 %	1,850.0000	-7.50 %		
			5,800.00	3,262.50	-2,537.50	3,480.00	-2,320.00	5,365.00	-435.00		
26	INLET PROTECTION										
	9.0000	EACH	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	101.4900	102.98 %	100.0000	100.00 %		
			450.00	900.00	450.00	913.41	463.41	900.00	450.00		
27	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007008 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2299  
 HWY : SR 182  
 TITLE : I-182  
 QUEENSGATE/THAYER I/C  
 IMPROVEMENTS  
 05Y008  
 PROJECT : IMD-1823(054)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E. BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC. 525 W GRANDE RONDE 99336-3605 KENNEWICK WA 993360640 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
28	SILT FENCE								
	320.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	5.3000	32.50 %	6.3000	57.50 %
			1,280.00	1,600.00	320.00	1,696.00	416.00	2,016.00	736.00
TRAFFIC									
29	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB								
	101.0000	L.F.	15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %	31.7000	111.33 %	29.0000	93.33 %
			1,515.00	3,030.00	1,515.00	3,201.70	1,686.70	2,929.00	1,414.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1								
	550.0000	L.F.	18.2500	15.7000	-13.97 %	16.6000	-9.04 %	15.7000	-13.97 %
			10,037.50	8,635.00	-1,402.50	9,130.00	-907.50	8,635.00	-1,402.50
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	3.0000	EACH	1,900.0000	1,650.0000	-13.16 %	1,750.0000	-7.89 %	1,650.0000	-13.16 %
			5,700.00	4,950.00	-750.00	5,250.00	-450.00	4,950.00	-750.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4								
	3.0000	EACH	600.0000	550.0000	-8.33 %	580.0000	-3.33 %	550.0000	-8.33 %
			1,800.00	1,650.00	-150.00	1,740.00	-60.00	1,650.00	-150.00
33	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER								
	3800.0000	L.F.	8.2500	14.0000	69.70 %	14.8000	79.39 %	14.5000	75.76 %
			31,350.00	53,200.00	21,850.00	56,240.00	24,890.00	55,100.00	23,750.00
34	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER								
	1500.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.6500	-5.83 %	6.0000	0.00 %	7.1000	18.33 %
			9,000.00	8,475.00	-525.00	9,000.00	0.00	10,650.00	1,650.00
35	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	6,500.0000	30.00 %	6,600.0000	32.00 %	2,860.0000	-42.80 %
			10,000.00	13,000.00	3,000.00	13,200.00	3,200.00	5,720.00	-4,280.00
36	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	500.0000	-50.00 %	530.0000	-47.00 %	8,500.0000	750.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	530.00	-470.00	8,500.00	7,500.00
37	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	4.0000	HR	125.0000	100.0000	-20.00 %	106.0000	-15.20 %	125.0000	0.00 %
			500.00	400.00	-100.00	424.00	-76.00	500.00	0.00
38	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			100.00	100.00		100.00		100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007008 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2299  
 HWY : SR 182  
 TITLE : I-182  
 QUEENSGATE/THAYER I/C  
 IMPROVEMENTS  
 05Y008  
 PROJECT : IMD-1823(054)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC.  
 802 N FANCHER RD 4124 E. BROADWAY 525 W GRANDE RONDE  
 99212-1016 99212-1016 99336-3605  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992024531 KENNEWICK WA 993360640  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	42.0000	EACH	18.5000	25.0000	35.14 %	26.5000	43.24 %	31.0000	67.57 %	
			777.00	1,050.00	273.00	1,113.00	336.00	1,302.00	525.00	
40	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	16.0000	EACH	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	10.5000	5.00 %	36.0000	260.00 %	
			160.00	160.00	0.00	168.00	8.00	576.00	416.00	
41	PAINT LINE									
	3460.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.4500	12.50 %	0.5000	25.00 %	0.2200	-45.00 %	
			1,384.00	1,557.00	173.00	1,730.00	346.00	761.20	-622.80	
42	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE									
	2780.0000	L.F.	0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %	1.1000	120.00 %	1.0000	100.00 %	
			1,390.00	2,780.00	1,390.00	3,058.00	1,668.00	2,780.00	1,390.00	
43	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	1080.0000	L.F.	4.2500	2.4500	-42.35 %	2.6000	-38.82 %	1.0000	-76.47 %	
			4,590.00	2,646.00	-1,944.00	2,808.00	-1,782.00	1,080.00	-3,510.00	
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	5550.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1800	-10.00 %	0.2000	0.00 %	0.2500	25.00 %	
			1,110.00	999.00	-111.00	1,110.00	0.00	1,387.50	277.50	
45	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			5.19 %		14.75 %		-20.44 %	
			18,300.00	19,250.00	950.00	21,000.00	2,700.00	14,560.00	-3,740.00	
46	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1									
		L.S.			7.14 %		13.39 %		61.61 %	
			112,000.00	120,000.00	8,000.00	127,000.00	15,000.00	181,000.00	69,000.00	
47	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1									
		L.S.			87.50 %		100.00 %		18.25 %	
			8,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	16,000.00	8,000.00	9,460.00	1,460.00	
48	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			12.90 %		19.35 %		7.00 %	
			31,000.00	35,000.00	4,000.00	37,000.00	6,000.00	33,170.00	2,170.00	
49	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	1440.0000	HR	2.0000	3.5000	75.00 %	3.7000	85.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	
			2,880.00	5,040.00	2,160.00	5,328.00	2,448.00	4,320.00	1,440.00	
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	3,000.0000	-14.29 %	3,200.0000	-8.57 %	4,000.0000	14.29 %	
			3,500.00	3,000.00	-500.00	3,200.00	-300.00	4,000.00	500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007008 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2299  
 HWY : SR 182  
 TITLE : I-182  
 QUEENSGATE/THAYER I/C  
 IMPROVEMENTS  
 05Y008  
 PROJECT : IMD-1823(054)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC.  
 802 N FANCHER RD 4124 E. BROADWAY 525 W GRANDE RONDE  
 99212-1016 99336-3605  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992024531 KENNEWICK WA 993360640  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
51	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1440.0000	HR	2.5000 3,600.00	3.5000 5,040.00	40.00 % 1,440.00	3.7000 5,328.00	48.00 % 1,728.00	5.0000 7,200.00	100.00 % 3,600.00	
52	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		9,000.00	17,750.00	97.22 % 8,750.00	18,800.00	108.89 % 9,800.00	59,500.00	561.11 % 50,500.00	
53	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 360.0000	HR	34.0000 12,240.00	36.0000 12,960.00	5.88 % 720.00	38.0000 13,680.00	11.76 % 1,440.00	34.0000 12,240.00	0.00 % 0.00	
54	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 136.0000	HR	33.0000 4,488.00	38.0000 5,168.00	15.15 % 680.00	39.7000 5,399.20	20.30 % 911.20	34.0000 4,624.00	3.03 % 136.00	
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		16,650.00	33,050.00	98.50 % 16,400.00	35,000.00	110.21 % 18,350.00	7,520.00	-54.83 % -9,130.00	
56	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 276.0000	S.F.	5.0000 1,380.00	10.0000 2,760.00	100.00 % 1,380.00	10.6000 2,925.60	112.00 % 1,545.60	19.0000 5,244.00	280.00 % 3,864.00	
58	TUBULAR MARKERS 14.0000	EACH	20.0000 280.00	75.0000 1,050.00	275.00 % 770.00	80.0000 1,120.00	300.00 % 840.00	46.0000 644.00	130.00 % 364.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
57	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 20.0000	S.F.	10.0000 200.00	5.0000 100.00	-50.00 % -100.00	80.0000 1,600.00	700.00 % 1,400.00	1.0000 20.00	-90.00 % -180.00	
59	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	350.0000 350.00	500.0000 500.00	42.86 % 150.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	242.86 % 850.00	375.0000 375.00	7.14 % 25.00	
60	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 1805.0000	L.F.	2.5000 4,512.50	4.0000 7,220.00	60.00 % 2,707.50	4.2500 7,671.25	70.00 % 3,158.75	6.2500 11,281.25	150.00 % 6,768.75	
61	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		2,000.00	3,500.00	75.00 % 1,500.00	12,500.00	525.00 % 10,500.00	4,600.00	130.00 % 2,600.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/08/2005

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:46

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y008 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007008 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2299  
 HWY : SR 182  
 TITLE : I-182  
 QUEENSGATE/THAYER I/C  
 IMPROVEMENTS  
 05Y008  
 PROJECT : IMD-1823(054)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 11 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC.  
 802 N FANCHER RD 4124 E. BROADWAY 525 W GRANDE RONDE  
 99212-1016 99336-3605  
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992024531 KENNEWICK WA 993360640  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
OTHER ITEMS										
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
63	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		12,720.00	0.00 %	12,720.00	0.00 %	12,720.00	0.00 %	12,720.00	0.00 %
64	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
65	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	-90.00 % -900.00	100.00	-30.00 % -300.00	700.00	-30.00 % -300.00	1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,200,813.00	33.16%	\$1,599,001.00	39.49%	\$1,675,000.00	44.23%	\$1,731,982.20	44.23%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,200,813.00	33.16%	\$1,599,001.00	39.49%	\$1,675,000.00	44.23%	\$1,731,982.20	44.23%